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Sri V. V. Giri, His Excellency General
Ne Win, Chairman of the Revolutionary Council of th! Union of Burma, accompanied by Madame Ne Win paid a friendl'! and informal visit to India from J 5th and 22nd January, 19iO. During their stay they also visited Agra and Gaya.

2. ~ Chairman of the Revolutionary Council of the Union of Burma ar,d the Prime Minister cf India availed them,elves of the oppo!lunity to discuss malters of common interest 10 the two countries. The Chairman a!s:> received ,nd he!d discussions with the 1-vfinisters of External Affairs and

Foreign Trad, and supp!y of the Government of India.

3. The discussion, covered international is.ues which revealed a close indentity of views as the policies of the two countries are governed by common objectives. One subject discussed was regional economic COoOperation The Chairman and the Prime Minister reiterated Ihe intereSI of the two countries in each other's well·being, sovereignty, ind"pendence and territorial integrity.

4. Bilateral relations between Burma and India in the fields of trade, industrial collaborat'on and cultural exchange were also dis:ussed. II was noted tbat there had been further progress in regard to the settlement of various problems concerning persons of Indian origin in Burma. The discussions revealed a keen desire to co-operate witb each other in economic development and to foster and stunglhen tbe cordial and friendly mations existing between the two countries.

5. The Cbainman of the Revolutionary Council of tbe Union of Burma expressed his gratitude for the warm and affectionate welcome accorded to him and Madame No Win during their visit.

Extraditioo of Dr. Dbarma Tela aod Smt. Teja

475. DR. SUSHI LA NAY AR :
SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL:

SHRIMATI SAVITRI SHYAM:
SHRJ P. VJSWAMBHARAN :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

\a) the ~ so far made by Government in obtainlllB extradition of Dr. Dharma Teja Bnd his wife to India ; and

(b) when they will be brought in this country ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER, IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRl SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) and (b). There has been nn further progress in the case of the extradition of Dr.
Teja and his wife. The position was explained in the Lok Sabha in answer to an unstarred question No. 2418 on ~ 3rd
December, 1969 ..
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